
REPLACEMENT PARTS

Stock # Description Includes
DTXC3309 ......VR3 Motor w/Connector ............................. 46 x1pc
DTXC6020ST ...Wheelbase/Caster Adjustment Clip ......... 32 x6pcs
DTXC6219 ......Blue Body w/Decal Set ................................... x 1pc
DTXC6220 ......Red Body w/Decal Set ................................... x 1pc
DTXC6221 ......Yellow Body w/Decal Set ................................ x 1pc
DTXC6222 ......White Body w/Decal Set  ................................ x 1pc
DTXC6263 ......3.8x10.5mm Ball Stud .............................. 40 x6pcs
DTXC6264 ......Pivot Ball Stud .......................................... 98 x4pcs
DTXC6281 ......Steering Bellcrank Post Set...................... 68 x2pcs
DTXC6309ST ...Battery Strap Set ................................... 22,23 x1pc
DTXC6428ST ...Body Mount Brackets ............................ 29,31 x1pc
DTXC6461ST ...Body Post Set ........................................... 28 x4pcs
DTXC6601 ......Front Brace ................................................. 27 x1pc
DTXC6621ST ...Front Hinge Pin Brace ................................ 30 x1pc
DTXC6839ST ...Front Bumper/Skidplate Set .................. 13,36 x1pc
DTXC6840ST ...Rear Bumper Set ........42,43,44,45 x1pc, 95 x2pcs
DTXC6974ST ...Chassis ........................................................ 1 x1pc
DTXC7323 ......Decal Set ......................................................... x1pc
DTXC7434 ......Differential Cover Set ................2,3 x1pc, 38 x2pcs
DTXC7446 ......Complete Differential .................. 51,52,55,56 x1pc,
  53,57 x2pcs, 54 x4pcs
DTXC7447 ......Differential Case w/Gear ....................... 51,52 x1pc
DTXC7448 ......Differential Bevel Gear Set .................... 55,53 x1pc
  53,57 x2pcs, 54 x4pcs
DTXC7449 ......Differential Pinion Gear ............................ 49 x2pcs
DTXC7452 ......Aluminum Center Drive Shaft ..................... 47 x1pc
DTXC7484 ......Drive Shaft Set ........... 50,52,58,59,60,96,97 x2pcs
DTXC7659 ......Foam Battery Spacer ............................... 41 x2pcs
DTXC8000ST ...Rear Hub .................................................. 12 x2pcs
DTXC8045 ......Hinge Pin (2x26.5mm) ............................. 34 x4pcs
DTXC8046 ......Rear Hinge Pin Ball .................................. 35 x2pcs
DTXC8047 ......Hinge Pin (2x37.5mm) ............................. 33 x4pcs
DTXC8048 ......Rear Hinge Pin Plate .................................. 37 x1pc
DTXC8214ST ...Knuckle Set ........................................... 10,11 x1pc
DTXC8281 ......Motor Mount ............................................... 25 x1pc
DTXC8282 ......Motor Mount Gear Mesh Insert ................ 26 x1 set
DTXC8311 ......3.8mm Pivot Ball ...................................... 39 x6pcs
DTXC8319 ......Pivot Ball Retainer .................................... 99 x4pcs
DTXC8359 ......Pinion Gear 12 Tooth .................................. 62 x1pc
DTXC8852ST ...Servo Saver Set .......................... 70,71,72,73 x1pc
DTXC9008 ......Front Shocks Assembled .............................. x2pcs
DTXC9009 ......Rear Shocks Assembled .......................... 75 x2pcs
DTXC9011 ......2x8mm Drive Shaft Pin ............................ 50 x6pcs
DTXC9040 ......Shock O-Ring ........................................... 81 x8pcs
DTXC9041 ......Shock Cap ................................................ 75 x4pcs
DTXC9044 ......Shock Diaphragm ..................................... 76 x4pcs
DTXC9174ST ...Shock Plastic Parts Set ................. 77,79,85 x2pcs,
  82,86 x4pcs
DTXC9176 ......Front Shock Shaft ..................................... 80 x2pcs
DTXC9177 ......Rear Shock Shaft ..................................... 88 x2pcs
DTXC9178 ......Front Shock Spring (Yellow, Medium) ....... 78 x2pcs
DTXC9179 ......Rear Shock Spring (Yellow, Medium) ....... 87 x2pcs
DTXC9183ST ...Upper Shock Mount ................................. 89 x4pcs
DTXC9208ST ...Front Shock Tower ........................................ 4 x1pc
DTXC9209ST ...Rear Shock Tower ........................................ 5 x1pc
DTXC9346ST ...Front Upper Arm Set ............................. 14,15 x1pc
DTXC9388 ......Spur Gear 45 Tooth .................................... 48 x1pc
DTXC9389ST ...Gear Cover ................................................. 24 x1pc
DTXC9457ST ...Steering Bellcrank Set ...........66,67 x1pc, 90 x4pcs

DTXC9461 ......Steering Drag Link ..................................... 69 x1pc
DTXC9516ST ...Rear Upper Arm Set ................18 x2pcs, 17 x4pcs
DTXC9528ST ...Upper Arm Mount ....................................... 16 x1pc
DTXC9532ST ...Suspension Arm Set Rear ........................ 8,9 x1pc
DTXC9597ST ...Suspension Arm Set Front ........................ 6,7 x1pc
DTXC9635 ......Tie Rod Set ............... 21 x1pc, 19 x2pcs, 20 x4pcs
DTXC9678 ......Treaded Tire ..........................64,65 x1pc, 93 x2pcs
DTXC9924ST ...Wheel Hex ................................................ 61 x4pcs
DTXC9925 ......Wheel ....................................................... 63 x2pcs

Hardware
DTXC1561 ......6x10mm Ball Bearing .................................B x2pcs
DTXC1581 ......8x12mm Ball Bearing .................................C x2pcs
DTXC6443 ......Body Clip .................................................... T x6pcs
DTXC7632 ......1.5mm E-Clip ...........................................D x16pcs
DTXC8639 ......2x16mm Socket Head Cap Screw .............X x6pcs
DTXC8649 ......2x12mm Round Head Machine Screw ....... F x6pcs
DTXC8660 ......3x3mm Set Screw ....................................P x10pcs
DTXC8675 ......2x6mm Flat Head S/T Screw .....................H x6pcs
DTXC8681 ......2.6x6mm Round Head Machine Screw ...... J x6pcs
DTXC8686 ......2.6x6mm Motor Mount Screw ................... Q x4pcs
DTXC8239 ......2mm Nylon-Insert Locknut .......................R x10pcs
DTXQ0201 ......2x6mm Round Head S/T Screw ................ G x5pcs
DTXQ0203 ......2.6x8mm Round Head S/T Screw .......... K,L x5pcs
DTXQ0221 ......2.6x6mm Pan Head S/T Screw ..................U x5pcs
DTXQ0231 ......2.6x10mm Flat Head S/T Screw ................N x5pcs
DTXQ0253 ......2.6x8mm Round Head Machine Screw ......V x5pcs
DTXQ0271 ......2.6x8mm Flat Head Machine Screw ......... M x5pcs
DTXQ0422 ......2.6mm Nylon-Insert Locknut ......................Y x5pcs
DTXQ0501 ......2.6mm Washer ......................................... Z x10pcs
DTXQ0524 ......3mm E-Clip ..............................................E x10pcs

To order replacement parts or to send your model in for repairs 
covered under warranty, you should send your model to DuraTrax’s 

authorized U.S. repair facility:

Hobby Services
3002 N. Apollo Drive, Suite 1, Champaign, Illinois 61822

Phone: (217) 398-0007  9:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Central Time M-F
E-Mail: hobbyservices@hobbico.com

ST indicates Stress-Tech™ part



2.6x8mm F/H Screw

1.5mm E-CLIP

3mm E-CLIP

2x12mm R/H Screw

8x12mm Ball Bearing

6x10mm Ball Bearing

2x6mm R/H S/T Screw

2x6mm R/H S/T Screw

2.6x6mm R/H Screw

2.6x8mm R/H S/T Screw

2.6x12mm R/H S/T Screw

2.6x10mm F/H S/T Screw

3x3mm Set Screw

Motor Mount Screw

Body Clip

T

2.6x6mm P/H S/T Screw

2.6x8mm R/H Screw

2x16mm SH Cap Screw

X

2.6mm Washer

3x20mm Threaded shaft

3x25mm Threaded shaft

2x37.5mm
Lower Inner Hinge Pin

 2x26.5mm Hinge Pin

Rear Hinge Pin Ball

3.8mm Ball Stud

2x8mm Drive Shaft Pin

Threaded Axle
Cross Pin

B

C

D

E

F

G

J

K

L

N

V

H

M

Q

U

Z

33

34

35

40

50
P

18

19

97

2.6mm Lock Nut

Y

2mm Lock Nut

R

3.8mm Pivot Ball

39

Hardware Chart

DTXC2193 ..........6-Cell 1600mAh NiMH Stick Battery
DTXC2186 ..........6-Cell 1600mAh NiMH Flat Battery
DTXC6223 ..........Body Clear/Unpainted with Decals
DTXC6303 ..........Steering Bellcrank Posts - Blue Aluminum
DTXC6308 ..........Graphite Battery Strap Set
DTXC6599 ..........Graphite Front Brace
DTXC7294 ..........CV Shafts with Threaded Axles (2)
DTXC7348 ..........Ball Differential 
DTXC7442 ..........Graphite Composite Differential Cover (2)
DTXC7443 ..........Graphite Composite Differential Case (2)
DTXC8005 ..........Rear Hub Blue Aluminum (2) 
DTXC8006 ..........Graphite Composite Rear Hub (2)
DTXC8065 ..........Rear Hinge Pin Plate - 3° Rear Toe-In
DTXC8066 ..........Front Hinge Pin Support Blue Aluminum
DTXC8279 ..........Motor Heatsink Blue Aluminum 
DTXC8347 ..........11 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8360 ..........15 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8361 ..........17 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8362 ..........18 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8363 ..........14 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8364 ..........20 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8365 ..........21 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8349 ..........13 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8353 ..........16 Tooth Pinion Gear

DTXC8348 ..........19 Tooth Pinion Gear
DTXC8370 ..........Titanium Pivot Ball (2)
DTXC8813 ..........Graphite Steering Servo Hold-Down
DTXC8992 ..........Aluminum Shock Bushings (4)
DTXC8997 ..........Aluminum Front Shocks (2)
DTXC8998 ..........Aluminum Rear Shocks (2)
DTXC9172 ..........Titanium Nitride Front Shock Shafts (2)
DTXC9173 ..........Titanium Nitride Rear Shock Shafts (2)
DTXC9186 ..........Graphite Front Shock Tower
DTXC9187 ..........Graphite Rear Shock Tower
DTXC9275 ..........Front Shock Spring, White/Soft (2)
DTXC9276 ..........Rear Shock Spring, White/Soft (2)
DTXC9277 ..........Front Shock Spring, Green/Heavy (2)
DTXC9278 ..........Rear Shock Spring, Green/Heavy (2)
DTXC9384 ..........42 Tooth Spur Gear
DTXC9533 ..........Aluminum Front Upper Arm Mount
DTXC9602 ..........Sway Bar Set Front
DTXC9603 ..........Sway Bar Set Rear
DTXC9814 ..........Turnbuckle Rear Upper (2)
DTXC9815 ..........Turnbuckle/Tie-Rod (2)
DTXC9926 ..........Chrome Wheels (2)
DTXC9927 ..........White Wheels (2)
DTXC9928 ..........Black Wheels (2)

Optional Parts



2.
6x

12
m

m
 S

/T
 S

cr
ew

(V
ar

ie
s 

w
ith

 R
ad

io
 S

ys
te

m
)

64
 (R

ig
ht

)
65

 (L
ef

t)

Y
Z

93

40

R

R

K

N
KL

G

T

T

N

F

K

40

K

T

J

Q

Q

T

V

V

V

V
G

F

33
N

X

K
K

X

30

33

34 B

B

59

34

47

P

E

C

C

R
K

G

N
N

B

J

73

72
71

70

63

99

B
20

80
 (F

ro
nt

)
88

 (R
ea

r)

8276 84 8674
 (F

ro
nt

)
83

 (R
ea

r)

78
 (F

ro
nt

)
87

 (R
ea

r)

D

28

28

J

27

6790 90

50

14

98

99

Z
Y

4020

20

19

23

41

54 55

54

54

H

H
Z

Y

22

1

3

61

61

3234

F

F

33

60

40

G

G

M68

89

89

16

13
2

20

50

19

98

99
40

49

32

98

29

81 81

77 8579

75

4

69

66

68

40

M

98

57

N

53

53

54

52

57

56

51

C

C

H H

12

B

B

8

35

99

10

96

32 97

6

90 90

7

58

36

11

B

96

97

J

60

59

58

15

61

21

59
60

39

9717

43

45

44 K K

28

28

95

K

K

K
K

38

17

18

96

58

37

X

X

5

K

K

K

K
38

89

U

U

89

31

95

42

50

59

40
N

4060

50

K R

G
G G

50
48

58
49

1733

24

62

25

26

46

34

32

L

L

K

K

F

F

61

12

17

18

96

9

B

Y
Z

B

97

39

T

T

T

U R

U

K

K

R

T
T

35



This parts list shows the key number, part description and 
parts bag stock number for ordering. If there are multiple 
stock numbers listed, that particular part is available in sev-
eral places. Refer to the replacement parts bag list for the 
contents of each parts bag.

# Item Description ........................Available in Stock #
  1 Chassis ................................................................ DTXC6974
  2 Front Differential Cover ........................................ DTXC7434
  3 Rear Differential Cover ........................................ DTXC7434
  4 Front Shock Tower ............................................... DTXC9208
  5 Rear Shock Tower ................................................ DTXC9209
  6 Front Left Suspension Arm .................................. DTXC9597
  7 Front Right Suspension Arm ................................ DTXC9597
  8 Rear Left Suspension Arm .................................. DTXC9532
  9 Rear Right Suspension Arm ................................ DTXC9532
10 Left Knuckle ......................................................... DTXC8214
11 Right Knuckle ....................................................... DTXC8214
12 Rear Hub ............................................................. DTXC8000
13 Front Bumper/Skidplate ....................................... DTXC6839
14 Front Left Upper Arm ........................................... DTXC9346
15 Front Right Upper Arm ......................................... DTXC9346
16 Upper Arm Mount ................................................ DTXC9528
17 Rear Upper Arm Ball End .................................... DTXC9516
18 3x20mm Threaded Shaft ..................................... DTXC9516
19 3x25mm Threaded Shaft ..................................... DTXC9635
20 Tie-Rod Ball End .................................................. DTXC9635
21 Steering Servo Linkage ....................................... DTXC9635
22 Battery Strap ........................................................ DTXC6309
23 Battery Strap Post ................................................ DTXC6309
24 Gear Cover .......................................................... DTXC9389
25 Motor Mount ......................................................... DTXC8281
26 Motor Mount Gear Mesh Insert ............................ DTXC8282
27 Front Brace .......................................................... DTXC6601
28 Body Post............................................................. DTXC6461
29 Front Body Mount Bracket ................................... DTXC6428
30 Front Hinge Pin Brace .......................................... DTXC6621
31 Rear Body Mount Bracket .................................... DTXC6428
32 Wheelbase/Caster Adjustment Clip ..................... DTXC6020
33 Lower Inner Hinge Pin (2x37.5mm) ..................... DTXC8047
34 Hinge Pin (2x26.5mm) ......................................... DTXC8045
35 Rear Hinge Pin Ball ............................................. DTXC8046
36 Front Bumper Support ......................................... DTXC6839
37 Rear Hinge Pin Plate ........................................... DTXC8048
38 Rear Sway Bar Mounting Bracket ........................ DTXC7434
39 3.8mm Pivot Ball .................................................. DTXC8311
40 3.8x10.5mm Ball Stud .......................................... DTXC6263
41 Foam Battery Spacer ........................................... DTXC7659
42 Rear Bumper ....................................................... DTXC6840
43 Lower Rear Bumper Support ............................... DTXC6840
44 Upper Rear Bumper Support ............................... DTXC6840
45 Rear Body Mount Support ................................... DTXC6840
46 VR3 380-sized Motor ........................................... DTXC3309
47 Aluminum Center Drive Shaft .............................. DTXC7452
48 Spur Gear 45T ..................................................... DTXC9388
49 Differential Pinion Gear ........................................ DTXC7439
50 2x8mm Drive Shaft Pin .....................DTXC9011, DTXC7484
51 Differential Case ...............................DTXC7446, DTXC7447
52 Differential Ring Gear .......................DTXC7446, DTXC7447
53 Differential Large Bevel Gear ............DTXC7446, DTXC7448
54 Differential Small Bevel Gear ............DTXC7446, DTXC7448
55 Differential Cross Pin A .....................DTXC7446, DTXC7448
56 Differential Cross Pin B .....................DTXC7446, DTXC7448
57 Differential Output Joint ....................DTXC7446, DTXC7448
58 Universal Dogbone .............................................. DTXC7484
59 Universal Joint ..................................................... DTXC7484
60 Universal Axle Stub ............................................. DTXC7484
61 Wheel Hex ........................................................... DTXC9924
62 Pinion Gear 12T ................................................... DTXC8359

63 Wheel ................................................................... DTXC9925
64 Right Side Tire ..................................................... DTXC9678
65 Left Side Tire........................................................ DTXC9678
66 Right Side Steering Bellcrank .............................. DTXC9457
67 Left Side Steering Bellcrank ................................ DTXC9457
68 Steering Bellcrank Post........................................ DTXC6281
69 Steering Drag Link ............................................... DTXC9461
70 Servo Saver Adapter............................................ DTXC8852
71 Servo Saver Ring ................................................. DTXC8852
72 Servo Saver Arm ................................................. DTXC8852
73 Servo Saver Bushing ........................................... DTXC8852
74 Front Shock Body ................................................ DTXC9008
75 Shock Cap .......................................DTXC9041, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
76 Shock Diaphragm ............................DTXC9044, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
77 Upper Shock Spring Retainer ............................. DTXC9174,
  DTXC9008, DTXC9009
78 Front Shock Spring (Yellow, Medium) .................. DTXC9178
  DTXC9008
79 Shock Piston ....................................DTXC9174, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
80 Front Shock Shaft ............................DTXC9176, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
81 Shock O-Ring ..................................DTXC9040, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
82 Shock O-Ring Spacer ......................DTXC9174, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
83 Rear Shock Body ................................................. DTXC9009
84 Shock Seal Retainer .........................DTXC9008, DTXC9009
85 Lower Shock Spring Retainer ...........DTXC9174, DTXC9008
  DTXC9009
86 Shock End .......................................DTXC9174, DTXC9008,
  DTXC9009
87 Rear Shock Spring (Yellow, Medium) ................... DTXC9179
  DTXC9009
88 Rear Shock Shaft ..............................DTXC9177, DTXC9009
89 Upper Shock Mount ............................................. DTXC9183
90 4x7mm Steering Bellcrank Bushing ..................... DTXC9455
93 Foam Insert.......................................................... DTXC9678
95 Mud Flap .............................................................. DTXC6840
96 Threaded Axle ..................................................... DTXC7484
97 Threaded Axle Cross Pin 1.5x5.8mm .................. DTXC7484
98 Pivot Ball .............................................................. DTXC6264
99 Pivot Ball Retainer ............................................... DTXC8319

 HARDWARE
B 6x10mm Ball Bearing........................................... DTXC1561
C 8x12mm Ball Bearing........................................... DTXC1581
D 1.5mm E-Clip ....................................................... DTXC7632
E 3mm E-Clip .......................................................... DTXQ0524
F 2x12mm Round Head Machine Screw ................ DTXC8649
G 2x6mm Round Head Self-Tapping Screw ............ DTXQ0201
H 2x6mm Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw ................ DTXC8675
J 2.6x6mm Round Head Machine Screw ............... DTXC8681
K 2.6x8mm Round Head Self-Tapping Screw ......... DTXQ0203
L 2.6x12mm Round Head Self-Tapping Screw ....... DTXQ0203
M 2.6x8mm Flat Head Machine Screw .................... DTXQ0271
N 2.6x10mm Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw ........... DTXQ0231
P 3x3mm Set Screw ................................................ DTXC8660
Q 2.6x6mm Motor Mount Screw .............................. DTXC8686
R 2mm Nylon-Insert Locknut ................................... DTXC8239
T Body Clip ............................................................. DTXC6443
U 2.6x6mm Pan Head Self-Tapping Screw ............. DTXQ0221
V 2.6x8mm Round Head Machine Screw ............... DTXQ0253
X 2x16mm Socket Head Cap Screw ....................... DTXC8639
Y 2.6mm Nylon-Insert Locknut ................................ DTXQ0422
Z 2.6mm Washer ..................................................... DTXQ0501



6-cell 1600 mAh NiMH Battery
DTXC2193

For more optional parts and accessories, contact your hobby dealer or www.duratrax.com

Ball Differential
DTXC7348

Onyx 220 Charger
DTXP4220

Aluminum Motor Heatsink (Blue)
DTXC8279

Graphite Steering Servo Hold-Down Set
DTXC8813

Other Items Available from DuraTrax®

Battery Adapter DTXC2210

Rear Sway Bar Set
DTXC9603

Front Sway Bar Set
DTXC9602

DTXZ1065 For Kit DTXD17**

Entire Contents Copyright © 2009


